discothéque

La Nitro

Le Privé

People

La Bergerie
L'Heure Bleue
La Guinguette
Le 37°2

Opéra Night

Le Bunker Palace
Sun Live
Réjane's Club
The Must

Le Jame's

Le Pied

L'Odéon
Gipsy's Paradise
La Mandarine
Le Confluent
L'Eden

Ramier

Barrio Latino
Bodéga Bodéga
Royal Pub

Le Charleston
Zenith

Ventilo

Le Bazar

Club le Saint-Georges
Erich Coffie

Le Florida
Puerto Habana
Shangai Express
Le Bijou

Café des Artistes
Le Clapotis

Le Café Rex

La Cendrée
New Art

3B

Le Cristal

Villa Garden

Le Cercle Rouge
Le Ragtime
L'uBU

XS

Absolu

Le Misty

House

Arthur Club
Cokpit

Amazone

La Makaréna
L'Actor's Studio
Canada Club
Arborisia

Le Skandal

Le Mandala

39, rte Paris
39, rte Paris
39, rte Paris
rte Rvel

1, all Ramier
all Ramier
all Ramier
rte Bessiéres

Z| En Jacca 14, chem Chasse
119, av Comminges
119, av Comminges

ZIl Marclan

1, all Garonne

1, all Garonne

12, pl République
Castagnac

1, av Grand Ramier
1, r Digue

1, r Gabriel Péri

1, r Lucien Serventy
101, rte Agde

11, av Raymond Badiou
11, pl Puits-Clos

11, pl Puits-Clos

11, r Gestes

11, r Joseph Vié

12, pl Capitole

12, port Saint-Etienne
12, r Pomme

123, av Muret

14, pl Daurade

146, chem des Etroits
15, av Honoré Serres
15, r Tourneurs

156, all Barcelone
157, av Lespinet

157, av Lespinet

157, av Lespinet

158, chem Salade-Ponsan
16, pl Arnaud Bernard
16, r St-Rome

164, rte Revel

17, all brienne

17, all brienne

18, av Grand Ramier
18, pl Arnaud Bernard
1bis, r Puits Verts
1bis, r Puits Verts

2, r Castellane

2, r Castellane

2, r Trois Journées
20, r Denfert-Rochereau
20, r Denfert-Rochereau
21, r Amidonniers

Aucamville
Aucamville
Aucamville
Aurin
Auterive
Auterive
Auterive
Castelginest
Castelginest
Colomiers
Cugnaux
Cugnaux

La Magdeleine sur Tarn
L'lsle-en-Jourdain
Muret
Pinsaguel
Pinsaguel
Portet sur Garonne
Saint-Elix-le-Chateau
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse

05-62-75-01-60
05-62-75-01-60
05-61-70-82-35
05-61-83-78-35
05-61-50-60-53
05-61-50-60-53
05-61-50-60-53
05-61-37-15-70
05-61-37-15-70
05-61-15-55-44
05-61-31-19-09
05-61-92-33-59
05-61-35-38-16
05-62-07-88-06
05-61-51-20-21
05-61-72-58-69
05-61-72-29-44
05-61-72-35-75
05-61-87-10-20
05-61-52-86-63
05-61-59-00-58

05-61-26-44-93
05-61-74-49-49

05-61-12-07-18
05-61-21-57-00
05-61-42-04-27
05-61-23-34-58
05-61-54-45-61
05-61-23-37-80
05-61-42-95-07

05-61-52-87-47
05-61-12-16-39
05-61-52-42-36
05-61-13-99-03
05-62-17-38-80
05-62-17-38-80
05-62-17-38-80
05-62-26-42-92
05-61-22-73-01
05-61-23-26-75
05-61-20-66-66
05-61-12-03-03
05-34-44-92-59
05-61-52-86-63
05-34-45-51-21
05-61-21-87-53
05-61-21-87-53
05-61-62-68-33
05-61-62-68-33
05-61-21-75-25
05-61-62-63-63
05-61-62-63-63
05-61-12-10-05



ART

On/Off
Dans'Pub

Le Griot

La Barcelone
American Palace
Mr Carnaval

Le Moulin Vert
Le B Machine
L'Osmose
Angelo

El Bolero

La Strada

STYD

Le Syndicat
Dancing Le Midem
Bikini
Sansonetto Patricia
Le Purgatoire
JMC

Kbaret
Didjeridoo Bar
Planéte Rock

Le Bar Basque
L'Atlantis

Le cri de la Mouette
Beaucoup
Aposia

Club le 70's
Moulin du Touch
La Banana
Latino Palace
The Yellow

Le Dalton's
Maximo Café

Le Bronx
Gloogloo Café
L'Epsylone
Esméralda

Casa Manolo
Chateau Val Rose
Le Bal

Le Brazilia

Bar L'Ecrin

Blue Night

Café de la Roseraie
Lov'Inn

Le Maracas Café
Le Factory

Le Foch

Le Manoir

22bis, bd Riquet
23bis, r Riquet

27, bd Gare

3, r Amélie

3, r Aubuisson

3, r Lucien Serventy
34, r Bayard

35, r Dinetard

37, pl Carmes

38, r André Brasseur
4, imp Didier Daurat
4, imp Didier Daurat
4, r Gabriel Péri

4, r Gabriel Péri

44, bd Gare

48, r Compans

54, chem Etroits

54, chem Etroits

56, port Saint-Sauveur
56, port Saint-Sauveur
6, r Bayard

6, r Joutx-Aigues

7, chem Lanusse

7, pl St-Pierre

78, all Barcelone

78, all Barcelone

9, pl Pont-Neuf

9, r Jean Rodier

9, r Jean Rodier

90, rte Bayonne
98bis, av Frédéric Esteve
98bis, av Frédéric Estéve
av Gde-Bretagne

C C Jaurés

C C Jaurés

chem Glaciere

r Victor Hugo

RN 117

Sesquiére

24, r 3 Piliers

Le Val Rose

all Foulques

1, all Ramier

1, r Léonce Castelbou
Pédaouco

135, av Lavaur

9, av Toulouse

85, rte Narbonne

23, pl Bachelier

16, bd Griffoul Dorval
40, r Emile Heybrard

Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Montrabé
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Merville

Toulouse
L'Union

Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse
Toulouse

05-61-62-35-91
05-61-58-42-44
05-61-54-11-59
05-61-13-92-01

05-61-99-14-56
05-61-26-43-22
05-61-55-57-59
05-61-58-42-44
05-62-16-15-15
05-62-16-15-15
05-61-62-56-31
05-61-62-29-33
05-61-26-05-12
05-61-48-88-13
05-61-55-00-29
05-61-32-61-91
05-61-20-56-25
05-61-20-56-25

05-61-14-10-61
05-61-11-45-00
05-61-21-55-64
05-61-22-53-70
05-62-30-05-28

05-62-71-84-11
05-62-71-84-11
05-61-31-84-93
05-61-47-48-87
05-61-12-03-03

05-61-62-49-87

05-61-37-14-14

05-61-51-80-10
05-61-37-14-14
05-61-23-85-06
05-61-84-76-58
05-61-37-14-14
05-61-50-60-53
05-61-21-34-20
05-61-85-47-29
05-61-48-52-90
05-61-09-69-69
05-61-52-80-47
05-61-62-82-22
05-61-54-70-05
05-34-60-13-13



