discothèque

<u>La Nitro</u>	39, rte Paris	Aucamville	05-62-75-01-60
<u>Le Privé</u>	39, rte Paris	Aucamville	05-62-75-01-60
People	39, rte Paris	Aucamville	05-61-70-82-35
La Bergerie	rte Rvel	Aurin	05-61-83-78-35
L'Heure Bleue	1, all Ramier	Auterive	05-61-50-60-53
La Guinguette	all Ramier	Auterive	05-61-50-60-53
Le 37°2	all Ramier	Auterive	05-61-50-60-53
Opéra Night	rte Bessières	Castelginest	05-61-37-15-70
Le Bunker Palace		Castelginest	05-61-37-15-70
Sun Live	ZI En Jacca 14, chem Chasse	Colomiers	05-61-15-55-44
<u>Réjane's Club</u>	119, av Comminges	Cugnaux	05-61-31-19-09
The Must	119, av Comminges	Cugnaux	05-61-92-33-59
Le Jame's		La Magdeleine sur Tarn	05-61-35-38-16
Le Pied		L'Isle-en-Jourdain	05-62-07-88-06
L'Odéon	ZI Marclan	Muret	05-61-51-20-21
Gipsy's Paradise	1, all Garonne	Pinsaguel	05-61-72-58-69
La Mandarine	1, all Garonne	Pinsaguel	05-61-72-29-44
Le Confluent	12, pl République	Portet sur Garonne	05-61-72-35-75
L'Eden	Castagnac	Saint-Elix-le-Château	05-61-87-10-20
Ramier	1, av Grand Ramier	Toulouse	05-61-52-86-63
Barrio Latino	1, r Digue	Toulouse	05-61-59-00-58
Bodéga Bodéga	1, r Gabriel Péri	Toulouse	
Royal Pub	1, r Lucien Serventy	Toulouse	
Le Charleston	101, rte Agde	Toulouse	05-61-26-44-93
Zenith	11, av Raymond Badiou	Toulouse	05-61-74-49-49
Ventilo	11, pl Puits-Clos	Toulouse	
Le Bazar	11, pl Puits-Clos	Toulouse	05-61-12-07-18
Club le Saint-Georges	11, r Gestes	Toulouse	05-61-21-57-00
Erich Coffie	11, r Joseph Vié	Toulouse	05-61-42-04-27
Le Florida	12, pl Capitole	Toulouse	05-61-23-34-58
Puerto Habana	12, port Saint-Etienne	Toulouse	05-61-54-45-61
Shangaï Express	12, r Pomme	Toulouse	05-61-23-37-80
<u>Le Bijou</u>	123, av Muret	Toulouse	05-61-42-95-07
Café des Artistes	14, pl Daurade	Toulouse	
Le Clapotis	146, chem des Etroits	Toulouse	05-61-52-87-47
<u>Le Café Rex</u>	15, av Honoré Serres	Toulouse	05-61-12-16-39
La Cendrée	15, r Tourneurs	Toulouse	05-61-52-42-36
New Art	156, all Barcelone	Toulouse	05-61-13-99-03
3B	157, av Lespinet	Toulouse	05-62-17-38-80
Le Cristal	157, av Lespinet	Toulouse	05-62-17-38-80
Villa Garden	157, av Lespinet	Toulouse	05-62-17-38-80
Le Cercle Rouge	158, chem Salade-Ponsan	Toulouse	05-62-26-42-92
Le Ragtime	16, pl Arnaud Bernard	Toulouse	05-61-22-73-01
L'UBU	16, r St-Rome	Toulouse	05-61-23-26-75
XS	164, rte Revel	Toulouse	05-61-20-66-66
Absolu	17, all brienne	Toulouse	05-61-12-03-03
Le Misty	17, all brienne	Toulouse	05-34-44-92-59
House	18, av Grand Ramier	Toulouse	05-61-52-86-63
Arthur Club	18, pl Arnaud Bernard	Toulouse	05-34-45-51-21
Cokpit	1bis, r Puits Verts	Toulouse	05-61-21-87-53
Amazone	1bis, r Puits Verts	Toulouse	05-61-21-87-53
La Makaréna	2, r Castellane	Toulouse	05-61-62-68-33
L'Actor's Studio	2, r Castellane	Toulouse	05-61-62-68-33
Canada Club	2, r Trois Journées	Toulouse	05-61-21-75-25
Arborisia	20, r Denfert-Rochereau	Toulouse	05-61-62-63-63
Le Skandal	20, r Denfert-Rochereau	Toulouse	05-61-62-63-63
Le Mandala	21, r Amidonniers	Toulouse	05-61-12-10-05
-	,		

ART	22bis, bd Riquet	Toulouse	05-61-62-35-91
On/Off	23bis, r Riquet	Toulouse	05-61-58-42-44
Dans'Pub	27, bd Gare	Toulouse	05-61-54-11-59
Le Griot	3, r Amélie	Toulouse	05-61-13-92-01
La Barcelone	3, r Aubuisson	Toulouse	
American Palace	3, r Lucien Serventy	Toulouse	
Mr Carnaval	34, r Bayard	Toulouse	05-61-99-14-56
Le Moulin Vert	35, r Dinetard	Toulouse	05-61-26-43-22
<u>Le B Machine</u>	37, pl Carmes	Toulouse	05-61-55-57-59
L'Osmose	38, r André Brasseur	Toulouse	05-61-58-42-44
Angelo	4, imp Didier Daurat	Toulouse	05-62-16-15-15
El Bolero	4, imp Didier Daurat	Toulouse	05-62-16-15-15
La Strada	4, r Gabriel Péri	Toulouse	05-61-62-56-31
STYD	4, r Gabriel Péri	Toulouse	05-61-62-29-33
Le Syndicat	44, bd Gare	Toulouse	05-61-26-05-12
Dancing Le Midem	48, r Compans	Toulouse	05-61-48-88-13
Bikini	54, chem Etroits	Toulouse	05-61-55-00-29
Sansonetto Patricia	54, chem Etroits	Toulouse	05-61-32-61-91
Le Purgatoire	56, port Saint-Sauveur	Toulouse	05-61-20-56-25
JMC	56, port Saint-Sauveur	Toulouse	05-61-20-56-25
Kbaret	6, r Bayard	Toulouse	
Didjeridoo Bar	6, r Joutx-Aigues	Toulouse	05-61-14-10-61
Planète Rock	7, chem Lanusse	Toulouse	05-61-11-45-00
Le Bar Basque	7, pl St-Pierre	Toulouse	05-61-21-55-64
L'Atlantis	78, all Barcelone	Toulouse	05-61-22-53-70
Le cri de la Mouette	78, all Barcelone	Toulouse	05-62-30-05-28
Beaucoup	9, pl Pont-Neuf	Toulouse	33 32 33 33 23
Aposia	9, r Jean Rodier	Toulouse	05-62-71-84-11
Club le 70's	9, r Jean Rodier	Toulouse	05-62-71-84-11
Moulin du Touch	90, rte Bayonne	Toulouse	05-61-31-84-93
La Banana	98bis, av Frédéric Estève	Toulouse	05-61-47-48-87
Latino Palace	98bis, av Frédéric Estève	Toulouse	05-61-12-03-03
The Yellow	av Gde-Bretagne	Toulouse	00 01 12 00 00
Le Dalton's	C C Jaurès	Toulouse	05-61-62-49-87
Maximo Café	C C Jaurès	Toulouse	00 01 02 40 01
Le Bronx	chem Glacière	Toulouse	05-61-37-14-14
Gloogloo Café	r Victor Hugo	Toulouse	03-01-07-14-14
L'Epsylone	RN 117	Toulouse	05-61-51-80-10
Esméralda	Sesquière	Toulouse	05-61-37-14-14
Casa Manolo	24, r 3 Piliers	Toulouse	05-61-23-85-06
Château Val Rose	Le Val Rose	Montrabé	05-61-84-76-58
Le Bal	all Foulques	Toulouse	05-61-37-14-14
Le Brazilia	1, all Ramier	Toulouse	05-61-50-60-53
Bar L'Ecrin	1, r Léonce Castelbou	Toulouse	05-61-21-34-20
		Merville	05-61-85-47-29
Blue Night	Pédaouco		
Café de la Roseraie Lov'Inn	135, av Lavaur	Toulouse	05-61-48-52-90
	9, av Toulouse	L'Union	05-61-09-69-69
Le Maracas Café	85, rte Narbonne	Toulouse	05-61-52-80-47
Le Factory	23, pl Bachelier	Toulouse	05-61-62-82-22
Le Foch	16, bd Griffoul Dorval	Toulouse	05-61-54-70-05
Le Manoir	40, r Emile Heybrard	Toulouse	05-34-60-13-13